& 1

BOH door never to be locked 1 o 2
during trading hours.
B g g J

—1

and painted to spec.

NEW 18mm Chipboard partition ‘
wall with door to u/s EXISTING

-

1830

BACK OF HOUSE | ' '

| EXISTING partition to —_———
ﬁz‘ Primed and painted to spec. J

slab @3720mm AFFL, primed

All Drywall partitioning & void

SANS 10082.
8

boxing installation to comply with

13647 - OVERALL WIDTH

LAYOUT & FIRE PREVENTION - GROUND FLOOR

SCALE 1:100

(6)— ¢

EXISTING Sink connected to ‘

RE ESUAPE ROL

~_FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE | |

5F HOUSE |

FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE

1510

e

Fire Exit door to receive Local
Authority approved Locking

existing water supply and waste ——
outlet. r

— e
{ Existing WC to be mechanically
| ventilated by specialist as per F

‘ SABS and SANS standards.

_

@

1510 |

13647 - OVERALL WIDTH

i

1 ExisTING DUGT |

F BOH door never to be locked
1 Lduring trading hours. |

1

—

1§ 4"
i !
/’

Authority approved Lockin

Fire Exit door to receive Local

!

. —A / _V{—Dewia_ -

engineer's detail. BY TENANT. ‘

Escalator cutout to engineer's

Lspecificlation and size. ‘
, | J

\

NEW double skin 16mm
chipboard to u/s ceiling structure
above @4025mm AFFL for ‘
’7 media wall. Screens to be

‘ recessed into partition. Primed

| and painted to spec.

\ _J

(

i |
All Drywall partitioning & void ‘
boxing installation to comply with ‘

| I
ESCALATOR: New Escalatorto .

©

|
I ‘ NEW single skin 16mm ‘
| Chipboard Boxing to u/s of '
Shopfront Bulkhead @3360mm ‘
AFFL.Primed and painted to —|

spec. |
R |

!7 1000_EXISTING FIRE LEGEND - GROUND FLOOR

GENERAL FIRE NOTES

o T '4‘:AH Drywall partitioning & void t

| boxing installation to comply with
‘ | SANS 10082. | ‘

| |
|

void boxing to u/s EXISTING
ceiling structure above

@4025mm AFFL, primed and |
painted to spec.

void boxing to w/s EXISTING |
ceiling structure above ‘ -
@4025mm AFFL, primed and

l painted to spec. | ‘

All Drywall partitioning & void
boxing installation to comply with

— ‘, e
' | All Drywall partitioning & void
‘ boxing installation to comply with

. | 1. Occupancy classification: Fi: >250m?2
DESCRIPTION | QTY F2: [0 <250m?2
2 All work to comply with Building Standards
iy B P <l Act 103 of 1977 and SANS 10400 Part T -
'Arrow Red - fire fighting 5 = Width of fire escape route to conform to Part
equipment N T4.21.
4. 1 x 4.5kg portable extinguishers, per 200m?
FHR - 30/ Length 7 or part thereof, to be installed in accordance
2 with SANS 1475-1 // SANS 10105-1 & SANS
Fire Extinguisher @ 1200 AFFL 7 1151 & Part T4.37.
p— : R R Portable fire extinguishers to be hung on
%@% ﬁfuntgo 181l plrection o Esedpe | ¢ purpose-made boards, as indicated on plan,
‘ - , - e installed by landlord.
[ ] E’Eﬂ\;ii\s’ﬂ:‘ peation of fire 5 6. 1 x 30m hose reels, per 500m2 or part
5 . thereof, to be installed in accordance with
Sign to Wall - location of fire hose 2 SANS 543 & SANS 1475-2 & Part T4.34
b v, Existing fire services to be extended to new

hose reel position/s.

| FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE

- SANS 10082. SANS 10082. | SANS 10082. ; 8
o sl - S | | |sswooe T || leAwswoo L |- ——f
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% i
=

ToLd
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57872 - OVERALL LENGTH

-
! | EXISTING Fitting Room structure |
to be retained and made good.
] Primed ad painted to spec.

| NEW 18mm Chipboard partition |
void boxing to u/s EXISTING

1 ceiling structure above

‘ @4025mm AFFL, primed and
painted to spec.

‘ All Drywall partitioning & void
boxing installation to comply wi
SANS 10082.

O

[ EXISTING Sink connected to

=1

1 existing water supply and waste

outlet.

| S

r

)

FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE

J FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE

FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE

|| FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE,

BACK OF HOUSE

FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE”

FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE

FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE

. 8
'

7

FIRE! ESCAPE ROUTE

| FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE

| FIRE ESCAPE ROUTE

|
-

O T —
[ Existing WC to be mechanically

| ventilated by specialist as per
— SABS and SANS standards.

‘ All Drywall partitioning & void |
boxing installation to comply with
‘ SAle 10082.

j_ L e NEW doubgskin 16an

chipboard to u/s ceiling structure |
above @3636mm AFFL for

media wall. Screens to be

recessed into partition. Primed

and painted to spec. ‘ All Drywall partitioning & void

NEW 18mm Chipboard partition
wall with New BOH Door to u/s
ceiling @2922mm AFFL, primed
painted to spec.

R =

All Drywall partitioning & void
boxing installation to comply with
.LSANS 10082.

1

NEW Escalator to engineer'
specification and detail. Size
TBC.

| :
ESCALATOR: New Escalator to

N
| ‘ BOH door never to be locked

1000_EXISTING FIRE LEGEND - FIRST FLOOR

4 8. Escape doors may only be fitted with
| approved locking devices.

} SYMBOL |

DESCRIPTION

g 9. Photo luminescent escape signs to be

3562

\, FIREESCAPE | ‘I

provided and to comply with SANS 1186-1 &

Arrow Green - Fire Escape

[ 1 | Part T4.29, installed by landlord.

2, Arrow Red - fire fighting
\equipment

‘FHR - 30m Length

ENTRANCE / EXIT

—

boxing installation to comply wi
o | SANS 10082.

- engineer's detail. BY TENANT.
Escalator cutout to engineer's

f’—‘ during trading hours.
‘fi

specification and size. ‘

i A e

| - :
NEW 18mm Chipboard partition

‘. void boxing to u/s EXISTING slab
! above @3637mm AFFL, primed
and painted to spec.
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All Drywall partitioning & void | 4 |

boxing installation to comply with
SANS 10082. ‘

NEW Fitting rooms. External | | ‘
parition to be double skin 16mm 1
chipboard partition to 3600mm i
AFFL. Internal partitions to be1 ; |
single skin 16mm chipboard ‘ ‘

CANOPY

LEASE LINE

EXTERIOR

Reiwi® |

construction to 2500mm AFFL‘. | |

—
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57887 - OVERALL LENGTH

LAYOUT & FIRE PREVENTION - FIRST FLOOR

SCALE 1:100

NEW NON-ILLUMINATED SIGN:T
3mm individual alumininium cut

out "Kings of sneakerwear"

letters - sprayed white. Suitable | \
fixed to existing fagade by

signage contractor. |

GENERAL COUNCIL NOTE: w
SIGNAGE TO SEPARATE |

APPLICATION ‘ @

— <
=

k_

|

r kit L
| NEW ILLUMINATED Sign: r~
"sportscene” to be individual E

alumininium cut out letters -
sprayed white. Suitable fixed to
existing facade by signage
contractor. To be measured on
site prior o manufacture. Ref.
Detail S5095-313-007

GENERAL COUNCIL NOTE: |
SIGNAGE TO SEPARATE
APPLICATION

NEW ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE:W 4

Double fabricated opal Perspex |

letters illuminated with white flexi |

 tape LEDs which are mounted on ‘

| the back letter. Each leiter is I o
mounted directly on the raceway iy

which is suspended from the ’

| bulkhead. The letters will be

wired through the raceway. See R

Betail S09-002. ‘ T

f 7

GENERAL COUNCIL NOTE: |
SIGNAGE TO SEPARATE
{ APPLICATION

' - I~
r 3
EXISTING DEMISING COLUMN: | o
Tiled finish BY LANDLORD to SN S A
remain as is. F :
B | | //

EXISTING Fixed glazing " =
shopfront display window behind L ‘ —
roller shutter door to remain as is. ———
PM to assess if any repairs are

&)

OF SNEAKERWEAR

sporlscene

e

ISPOLSEE

EXISTING FAGADE: To be
. Finish: 88-P05
L .

—

| LED's and suitable fixed to
existing fagade by signage
contractor.

| NEW ILLUMINATED SIGN: 3D |
fabricated opal perspex crown ‘
logo, internally illuminated with

NEW 18mm Chipboard partition
void boxing to u/s EXISTING slab
. above @3637mm AFFL, primed
’ and painted to spec.

All Drywall partitioning & void
‘ boxing installation to comply with
‘ SANS 10082.

——— primed and painted Dulux Trade

=

|

SIGNAGE TO SEPARATE
APPLICATION

steel tube welded to steel plate
and suitably fixed to aluminium
box. Light emitting white faced
letters to back and front of sign.
Fixed of to wall. Ref. Detail
SS09-021

S$5095-513-007

195 690 |

el

§§09—(_)21

GENERAL COUNCIL NOTE: |
SIGNAGE TO SEPARATE
APPLICATION

| NEW Flag sign: 50/50mm mild

,L 752

L

| EXISTING electrically operated
! Rollershutter door. PM to assess

needed. ‘ B

’EENERAL COUNCIL NOTE: W
SANS 10400 - GLAZING AS

% SHOPFRONT DOCR AND ROLLER SHUTTER. DOOR To|

DURING TRADING

=8 mm TOUGHENED SATETY GLASS TO COMPLY WilTH
SANS ID4O0 PART N. TABLES 1 AND 2.

 SHOPFRONT ELEVATION (STREET VIEW)

‘ EXISTING DEMISING COLUMN: |
- Tiled finish BY LANDLORD to
| remain as is.

| if it is in working order and if
| specialist service is needed

| EXISITING Ramp to remain and
| receive new walk off matt. See
Drawing 400.1 Flooring Layout.

SCALE 1:50

GENERAL COUNCIL NOTE: ‘

BEAM :

2920 - TOU/S
CEILING

| 2650 - TO U/S

=

i

-

| primed painted to spec.

wall with New BOH Door to u/s

NEW 18mm Chipboard partition L
/
slab above @3637mm AFFL,

LEASE LINE

= |

boxing installation to comply with

All Drywall partitioning & void ‘
SANS 10082. |

CANOPY

EXTERIOR

_EXTRA FIRE NOTES

AFIRE STABILITY TO (CMPLY WITH PART 147

« PROVISION OF ESCAPE ROUTES To COMPLY WITH PART 4. 16

CEMERGENCY ROUTES TO COMPLY WITH PART T4 19

« PROVISION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT, INSTALLATIONS
AND FIRE PROTECTION SYISTEMS TO COMPLY (ITH PART T4.32
< ACCESS FOR FIRE FIGHTING TO oMPLY WITH PART T1¢.54

HABITABLE AREA

HEALTH NCTES

< FRESH AIR TO BE
DJSTRIBUTED THROUGHOLIT
70 EXCEED G5m s

AITCHEN
¢ FRESH AR TO BE

SUPPLIED AT A RATE OF 7,GUSIPERSON. AIR TO BE EVENLY
ALL HABITABLE AREAS AND THE VELOUTY IS WOT

SWPPUED AT A RATE OF szzsa,mp‘cmf N CCOMNVIERCIAL). AIR T BE

EVENIY DISTRIBUTED THROUGHOUT THE KITCHEN[S AND THE VEWUTY B NCT TO

EXCEED Q56mJs.

WATER CLOSETS

“AIR S T0 BE EXTRACTED TO EXTERNAL AT A RATE OF 20ULISIPERSON PER FITMENT
PREM ISES).

CCOMMERCIAL [/t NOUSTRIAL

3732

|Sign to Wall - Direction to Escape

Route

'Sign to Wall - location of fire
Iextinguisher

Sign to Wall - location of fire hose ‘

reel

‘ 6 \ 10. Lit emergency escape signage, as required
- =1 4 by local authority, installed by landlord.
3 11. Photo luminescent pictorial signs, indicating
ot fire equipment, to be provided and to comply
2 with SANS 1186-1.
e 12. A manually activated audible alarm in
‘F'”-e Extinguisher @ 1200 AFFL 5 accordance with SANS 10139, to be installed.
2 13. Roof void subdivided with non-combustible
6 fire stops into areas not exceeding
300m2, with:
3 \ 13.1 Brick Walls
J 13.2 Dry Wall Partitioning [
5 | ‘ 13.3 Other (Specify) O
|

| s A T T AN TRV M
‘_ 14. Suspended ceilings and its supporting
‘ members shall be of non-combustible

material, comply to Part T4.13. MADE CF GYPSU

| 15. Ceiling void subdivided with non-combustible
‘ fire stops into areas not exceeding 300m?,

‘ with:
| 15.1 Brick Walls -
‘ 15.2 Dry Wall Partitioning

‘ 15.3 Other (Specify) O

‘ 16. The existing sprinkler system will be

~ extended to:

\ 16.1 U/S of new ceilings ®

‘ 16.2 The new addition i

- 16.3 Other (Specify) O

17. Floor // Wall coverings to be Part T4.14/15 -

Class 3.

\ 18. All internal partitioning to be 30mins fire
rated as per SANS 10400 Part T 4.9.

19. Fire detection // emergency evacuation

\ communication system, complying with
SANS 10139 & Part T4.31 to be installed.

20. Stacking height not to exceed 3m.

‘ 21. Protection of openings to comply with SANS

110400 Part T section 4.10.

GENERAL NOTES

comply to Part T4.43.
comply with SANS 10082.

Part 0, minimum outdoor air requirement 7.5L/s
per person.

to render it apparent, in compliance with SANS
10400 Part N.

operated

7. If the centre in which this shop is located has a
comply with SANS 10400 Part O: Artificial
Ventilation

8. Should a smoking area be provided, ventilation

the control of tobacco products.
9. All machinery and plant radiating noise on the

screening measures, per acoustical engineer.

1. HVAC // Sprinkler system is by shopping centre, to
2. All Drywall partitioning & void boxing installation to

3. Mechanical Ventilation to comply with SANS 10400

4. All transparent glazed sliding doors to be marked

' 5. Power source for emergency lighting to be battery

6. All exit routes to be kept clear of any obstructions

central air-conditioning system, this system shall

must comply with the relevant clauses relating to

premises are subject to requirements and acoustic

LOCALITY PLAN N.T.S.

~J
—
i

15 -QGFY _
Hﬁﬁﬁgﬁi?éﬁg% NG

BUILDING APPLITA: wu
APEROVED in te-ns Sec. 7 of The Nationa! 81 2#fig
Regulations and Building Standards Act No ADS1977

2017 -10- 25

DATE YBCAL AUTHORITY
This plan is approved on the basjs’of the information shown

herein. b7

Attention is drawn to the atféched documen
approval shail lapse ONE fear after the abo:
unless the erection of the building in terms of | et
1031977 is commanced. i

ta

tion & that this
ral date.
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LANDLORD DETAILS:
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| ve Siova Stree!

- ) GENERAL COUNCIL NOTET‘
NEW NON-ILLUMINATED SIGN: SIGNAGE TO SEPARATE
3mm individual alumininium cut APPLICATION

| out "Kings of sneakerwear” | -
letters - sprayed white. Suitable || '
fixed to existing facade by \ NEW ILLUMINATED SIGN: 3D
signage contractor. \ fabricated opal perspex crown

\ logo, internally illuminated with

[“ - ‘w [T | LED's and suitable fixed to

| GENERAL COUNCIL NOTE'.—’ \'g‘ / existing facade by signage
SIGNAGE TO SEPARATE [ 'w,‘ | | contractor.

APPLICATION ! \ f S
5 | | |
| | NEW ILLUMINATED Sign:

f alumininium cut out letters -

"‘\‘ / sprayed white. Suitable fixed to

i existing facade by signage

Detail 38095-513-007

"sportscene” to be individual

sporlscene

| contractor. To be measured on
site prior o manufacture. Ref.

SIGNAGE TO SEPARATE
APPLICATION

| GENERAL COUNCIL NOTE: |

: Fixed of to wall. Ref. Detail
/ \ | §S09-021

NEW Flag sign: 50/50mm mild
steel tube welded to steel plate
and suitably fixed to aluminium
box. Light emitting white faced
letters to back and front of sign. |
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LAPPLICATION

GRADE |PROJECT

A | 393 WESTSTREET

‘ GENERAL COUNCIL NOTE:
SIGNAGE TO SEPARATE

—

if it is in working order and if
‘ specialist service is needed

EXISTING electrically operated
‘ Rollershutter door. PM to assess

INTERNAL ELEVATION A-A

SCALE 1:100

INTERNAL ALTERATIONS ONLY

ADDRESS SERVICES:
393 DR PIXLEY KASEME STR. | crounp  77.3 m?
(FORMERLY WEST STR.) FIRST 201.3 m?
DURBAN
_ TRADING:
GROUND  364.9 m?
FIRST 255.2 m?
#E}&F NO.: - - TOTAL:
REMAINDER 11036 DURBAN 898.7 m?
DRAWING REVISION:
MU_!\IIC_IPAL APPROVAL
FIRE, SHOPF RONT anD | A
ELEVATION PLAN
IPrOJ. CODE [PROJECT NO. [DWG. NO. SHEET PRINT SIZE
SS095 C1500 ‘ 1000 A0

DATE [SCALE ‘DES?GNER IDRAWN CHECKED
22.06.16 | As indicated

CK | SN LK

ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS ARE TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY THE
CONTRACTOR BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK.

FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE FOLLOWED IN PREFERENCE TO SCALED. |
ALL DIMENSIONS TO WALLS REFER TO FINISHED PLASTER OPENINGS.

ALL VARIATIONS AND DISCREPENCIES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK.

THE COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING, INCLUDING THE DESIGN AND DETAILS

SHOWN HEREON IS RESERVED BY THE DESIGN COMPANY.




